National Parks Board (Certification Marks) Notification 2019

Table of Contents

Enacting Formula

1 Citation and commencement

2 Certification mark

THE SCHEDULE Certification mark for the export of wood packaging materials

No. S 270

NATIONAL PARKS BOARD ACT (CHAPTER 198A)

NATIONAL PARKS BOARD (CERTIFICATION MARKS) NOTIFICATION 2019

In exercise of the powers conferred by paragraph 8B of the Second Schedule to the National Parks Board Act, the National Parks Board makes the following Notification:

Citation and commencement

1. This Notification is the National Parks Board (Certification Marks) Notification 2019 and comes into operation on 1 April 2019.

Certification mark

2. The International Plant Protection Convention (IPPC) Mark (defined under the International Standards on Phytosanitary Measures (ISPM 15)) set out in the Schedule is